
NO.F.CE/CWTIT/2018-19/  

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF   ENGINEER 
GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA-799006 

 
 

Notice Inviting Request For Proposal (RFP) 
No.e-PT-5/CE/RD/2019-20  dt-20/02/2020 

 
 

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the Executive Engineer-I, Office of the Chief Engineer, RD, 
Gurkhabasti, Agartala, invites e-RFP (Technical bid) form the eligible bidders  for Training Providers 
(TPs) to impart training for unemployed youth for construction workers at Construction Workers 
Training Institute, Tripura (CWTIT) under control of Rural Development Department, Govt. of Tripura 
Up to  17/03/2020 (3 PM) as per following terms condition as well as RFP. 
 
1. RFP No, work & Tentative Quantity, Earnest money & cost of tender form and Eligibility of the bidder:-  

 

Sl 
No 

RFP No. Name of work  EMD &  tender 
fee 

Eligibility of the bidder (Primary) For 
detailed eligibility vide RFP 

1 02/e-RFP/ 
CWTIT/CE/ 
RD        dt-          
20/02/2020 
(2nd call) 

Request for Proposal” for 
Training Providers (TPs) to 
impart training for 
unemployed youth for 
construction workers at 
Construction Workers 
Training Institute, Tripura 
(CWTIT) under control of 
Rural Development 
Department, Govt. of 
Tripura. 

EMD-  
` 10,00,000.00  
Tender fee (non 
refundable):  
`  2,500.00 
 

1) Bidder should have completed at least 
two years of its incorporation/ registration 
/ formation etc. as on 31.03.2019.  
2) Bidder should have minimum average 
Turnover of 5.0 Crores in Skill 
Development Training in the last two 
financial years 2017-18, 2018-19.  
3) Bidder  should  have been affiliated/ 
empanelled/ registered Training Partner/ 
Training Provider of NSDC.  
4) The bidder must have tie-up with more 
than 1 (one) industry partner or 
organization of major construction 
company at the National level  and also 
atleast 2(two) second or 1st class 
contractor at the state (Tripura) level in 
the shape of MoU for placement of the 
qualified / successful trainees. 
5) Bidder Should have trained at least 
5,000 candidates in last two years i.e. 
2017-18, 2018-19 in Skill Development 
courses.  
6) Bidder must have at least 14 trainers 
certified by Sector Skill Councils. 
 7) Bidder should not have been black 
listed / debarred in the last five years by 
any Government entity in India by Central 
/ any State/ UT Government Department / 
PSU/ Board/ Corporation as on date of 
submission of Bid.  

 
2. Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the 
portal any time after start date of bid submission and before bid submission end date using Net Banking 
facility by the bidders. The Bid Fee, as said above, to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility, is 
Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue. 
 



3. No tender form will be sold. Eligible bidders  should participate in tender online through website 
https://tripuratenders.gov.in (for biding).  NIT can  be inspected (not for biding) at the official homepage (i) 
http://rural.tripura.gov.in  and (ii) http://tripura.gov.in. 
 
4. Bidder will participate in tender-online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in for which they have 
to register/enroll their name through the same website. No provision will be there to drop tender physically 
(hardcopy). 
 
5. Pre-bid meeting will be held on  02/03/2020 at 3.00 PM. Querry (if any) should be sent within 29/02/2020.  
Bid may be opened on 17/03/2020  at 3.30 PM if possible. If the last date of submission and date of opening 
of tender happens to be a holiday or office work is affected due to any unforeseen reason, the date of 
submission / opening will be on next working day. 
 
6. This notice is only to provide most preliminary information to the interested bidders. For any clarification 
mail to cerd.agt-tr@gov.in / eerdsd10@gmail.com  or contact  at  0381-2329358/2300125/09436138717/ 
09774488585 during office date and hour only. 
 
7.  The department reserves the right to reject any submitted tender, not inconformity with relevant DNIT.  

 
             Sd/-        

Executive Engineer-I 
O/o the Chief Engineer 

RD Department 
Agartala 

Copy to the:  
1. Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhavan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri,  New Delhi- 110021 / Tripura 
Bhavan, 1,  Pretoria Street, Kolkata-71 / Tripura Bhavan, R.K. Mission Road, Birubari, Guwahati-781016 with 
request to display in the notice board for publication.  
2. Additional  Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, R.D. Department for kind information. 
3. Chief Engineer, R.D. Department, Agartala for kind information. 
4. The Superintending Engineer, R.D. 1st / 2nd/ 3rd/ 4th Circle , Agartala, Udaipur, Kumarghat, Dhalai  for kind 
information.  
5.  Executive Engineer, R. D. Division (Store / Agartala / Bishramganj / Teliamura / Udaipur / Satchand / 
Amarpur / Santirbazar/ Kumarghat / Kanchanpur / Ambassa / Manu), PWD Division (I, II, III, IV, V, Mechanical, 
Store, Internal Electrification), Power Division (I, II, III, Transmission, Store), PHE Division (I, IV, Resource, Rig), 
IFC Division (West), Agri Engineering Division (West/Mechanical/Store) with request to display in their 
respective notice board for publication. 
6. Assistant Engineers/Junior Engineers / Accountant/Cashier of Office of the CE, RD for necessary action. 
7. M/S ________________________________________________________________. 
8. Office Notice board. 
 
Copy also to the:  
 
1. Officer-in-charge, New Capital Complex, Police Station , Kunjaban with request to arrange frequent police 
patrolling around this office up to the period of last date of dropping of the tender to avoid any untoward 
incidents regarding the tender. 
2. Officer in-Charge, GB out post for information & necessary action Please. 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer-I 

 


